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Overview dashboard - Summary dashboard A

eIncrease in rolling 12 months
eDecrease in last quarter vs. one
year ago

Note: Note: MPS definitions of
residential and non-residential
burglary have changed with the new
definition coming into effect Apr
2017. Under the new rules
burglaries of sheds in gardens of
dwellings are counted as
‘residential’.

eIncrease last quarter
eSharpe increase in Feb-2019
*Sth lowest level of all 32 boroughs

*2rd lowest of all 32 London
Boroughs and 1st lowest of all 15
peer comparison boroughs
eDecrease in rolling 12 months vs.
one year ago

943  -4%

Feb19:
270

Feb19:
62

264 52%

543 14%

3705

842

2236

4%

Jan19:

258

Jan19:

60

25%

0%

Dec18:

247

Dec18:

46

15/15 23/33

15/15 30/32

13/15 16/32

11/15 9/32

1/15  2/32




Knife injury
victims (aged
under 25, non-
DV)

edecrease vs. previous year 51 53 -4% 12 months to 28/02/2018

Gun

. eIncrease vs. previous year 4 3 33% 12 months to 28/02/2018
Discharges

Domestic 0
. Decrease in SD rate 2%
Violence increase

eReduction in repeat ASB calls

. 0 8299
ASB eDecrease in total ASB calls Barnet: 60%0 7% 167 17% (down 1% 12 months to 28 Feb 2019
eDecrease in confidence in Autumn17 (Autumn 2017) down decrease from 84060)

Residents Perception Survey

*1 peer comparison: based on rates per 1000

www.barnet. gov.u k population. Rank 1 = best (i.e. lowest rate)




Glossary

Term

Latest Quarter

Rolling 12 Months
Performance

Peer comparison

Similar Group Rank

London Rank

PAS

Explanation

A red, amber, green flag based on the below criteria:

Green — All performance indicators positive

Amber — Mixed positive and negative performance indicators

Red — All or nearly all performance indicators negative

In the report the performance indicators upon which the RAG rating is based on are displayed next to the rating.

The most recent three months — Oct to Dec (unless stated otherwise —i.e. if data limitations necessitated a different time
period)

The rolling 12 months is the most recent 12 months (usually up to December 2013 unless stated otherwise). Rolling 12
months performance is the percentage change in the most recent 12 months compared to preceding 12 months (e.g. Jan
2013-Dec 2013 vs. Jan 2012-Dec 2012)

Ranks Barnet in comparison with other boroughs based on rate of crimes per 1000 population (or in case of residential
burglary per 1000 households). For the purposes of this comparison a rank of 1 is the best (l.e. the area with the lowest
crime rate).

A peer comparison (see above) comparing Barnet to similar boroughs / areas that have been selected due to demographic
similarities (1 is best 15t worst). ** See at bottom of page for list of the peer areas.

A peer comparison (as above) comparing Barnet’s rate of crime to the other boroughs in London (1 is best, 32 worst).

Antisocial behaviour

Public Attitude Survey —a London wide survey of Londoners opinions carried out on behalf of the Met police, which

FTE

*1, Barnet’s ‘Most Similar Gro
Police — Bromley; Metropolita
Metropolitan Police — Sutton;

breaks down results to borough level. Looks at numerous issues including crime, ASB and public confidence

First Time Entrant rate — rate of first time entrants into the criminal justice system per 1000 young people for a give area

up’ of boroughs (used for peer comparison stats): Metropolitan Police — Barnet; Metropolitan Police — Wandsworth; Metropolitan
n Police — Harrow ; Metropolitan Police — Croydon; Dorset — Bournemouth; Metropolitan Police — Ealing; Sussex - Brighton & Hove;
Metropolitan Police — Brent; Essex - Southend-on-Sea; Gloucestershire — Cheltenham; Sussex — Eastbourne; Metropolitan Police —

Enfield; Metropolitan Police - Waltham Forest
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