

Safer Communities Partnership Board

12th April 2019

Performance Dashboard

Barnet Community Safety Team

Crime figures in this report are provisional - to indicate trends and performance

Contents

Overview dashboard	page 3
Violent crime and ASB dashboard	page 4
Glossary	page 5

Overview dashboard - Summary dashboard A

			Recent Quarter		Recer	Recent 12 months (to Feb 2019)		Peer comparison		Monthly exceptions (unusually high or low volume)		
	RAG	Positive / Negative factors	Volume (Dec18 - Jan19)	VC	Volume	Change vs. previous yr.		Similar group rank	London rank	Feb-19	Jan-19	Dec-18
Burglary		 Increase in rolling 12 months Decrease in last quarter vs. one year ago 	943	-4%	3705	4%		15/15	23/33	•	•	•
Residential Burglary		Note: Note: MPS definitions of residential and non-residential burglary have changed with the new definition coming into effect Apr		b19: 70	J	an19: 258	Dec18: 247	15/15	30/32	•	•	•
Burglary - business and community		2017. Under the new rules burglaries of sheds in gardens of dwellings are counted as 'residential'.		b19: 52	J	an19: 60	Dec18: 46	13/15	16/32	•	•	•
Robbery		•Increase last quarter •Sharpe increase in Feb-2019 •9th lowest level of all 32 boroughs	264	52%	842	25%		11/15	9/32	٨	•	•
Violent crime (VWI)		•2rd lowest of all 32 London Boroughs and 1st lowest of all 15 peer comparison boroughs •Decrease in rolling 12 months vs. one year ago	543	14%	2236	0%		1/15	2/32	•	•	•

			•
Knite	and	gun	crime
	arra	guii	

			Current year	Compar	ison to 12 months ago)
	RAG	Positive / Negative factors	Current rolling 12 months (to 28/02/2019)	One year ago	Change vs. previous year	Date period covered
Knife injury victims (aged under 25, non- DV)		•decrease vs. previous year	51	53	-4%	12 months to 28/02/2018
Gun Discharges		•Increase vs. previous year	4	3	33%	12 months to 28/02/2018

Domestic Violence - Violence with injury

Recent 12 months performance

	RAG	Positive / Negative factors	Barnet SD Rate (12 months to 28Feb2019)	Barnet SD Rate (one year ago)	Volume (12 months to 010ct2018)	Change vs. previous year
Domestic Violence		Decrease in SD rate	17%	25%	778	2% increase

Anti-social behaviour

	RAG	Positive / Negative factors	RPS: Confidence Police and Council dealing with ASB		Repeat ASB	Change vs. previous year	(Total ASB calls in period)	Date period covered
ASB		 Reduction in repeat ASB calls Decrease in total ASB calls Decrease in confidence in Autumn17 Residents Perception Survey 	Barnet: 60% (Autumn 2017)	7% down	167	17% decrease	8299 (down 1% from 8406)	12 months to 28 Feb 2019

Term	Explanation
RAG	A red, amber, green flag based on the below criteria: Green – All performance indicators positive Amber – Mixed positive and negative performance indicators Red – All or nearly all performance indicators negative In the report the performance indicators upon which the RAG rating is based on are displayed next to the rating.
Latest Quarter	The most recent three months – Oct to Dec (unless stated otherwise – i.e. if data limitations necessitated a different time period)
Rolling 12 Months Performance	The rolling 12 months is the most recent 12 months (usually up to December 2013 unless stated otherwise). Rolling 12 months performance is the percentage change in the most recent 12 months compared to preceding 12 months (e.g. Jan 2013-Dec 2013 vs. Jan 2012-Dec 2012)
Peer comparison	Ranks Barnet in comparison with other boroughs based on rate of crimes per 1000 population (or in case of residential burglary per 1000 households). For the purposes of this comparison a rank of 1 is the best (I.e. the area with the lowest crime rate).
Similar Group Rank	A peer comparison (see above) comparing Barnet to similar boroughs / areas that have been selected due to demographic similarities (1 is best 15 th worst). * ¹ See at bottom of page for list of the peer areas.
London Rank	A peer comparison (as above) comparing Barnet's rate of crime to the other boroughs in London (1 is best, 32 worst).
ASB	Antisocial behaviour
PAS	Public Attitude Survey – a London wide survey of Londoners opinions carried out on behalf of the Met police, which breaks down results to borough level. Looks at numerous issues including crime, ASB and public confidence
FTE	First Time Entrant rate – rate of first time entrants into the criminal justice system per 1000 young people for a give area

^{*1,} Barnet's 'Most Similar Group' of boroughs (used for peer comparison stats): Metropolitan Police – Barnet; Metropolitan Police – Wandsworth; Metropolitan Police – Bromley; Metropolitan Police – Harrow; Metropolitan Police – Croydon; Dorset – Bournemouth; Metropolitan Police – Ealing; Sussex - Brighton & Hove; Metropolitan Police – Sutton; Metropolitan Police – Brent; Essex - Southend-on-Sea; Gloucestershire – Cheltenham; Sussex – Eastbourne; Metropolitan Police – Enfield; Metropolitan Police - Waltham Forest